
stAct, 2002 
trest Act, 2002 read with 
and Guarantors that the 
of Asset Reconstruction 
cil has acquired from the 
llhere is", ·As is what is', 

Date and 
Time of 
Auction 

Type of 
Possession 

!2-Aug-23 Physical 
11:00am 

! hours before Auction 

IS shown in Trust 
tins! each property. 

.OOp.m. 
& time of inspection 
~ged In view of 
uation 
1ailable along with the 
~in above, and shall be 
a downloaded from our 
ubject to the tenms and 
fender Document. The 
l and 9 of the Securtty 

2002PLC134884, 
www.arcil.co.ln 

NEW DELHI 

NORTHERN RAILWAY 
INVITATION OF TENDERS THROUGH 

E-PROCUREMENT SYSTEM 
Tender Notice NO. 40/2023-2024 Dated : 04.08.2023 
Pnncipal Ch1ef Materials Manager, Northam Railway, New Delhi-110001, for and on 
behalf of the President of India, invites a-lenders through a-procurement system for 
supply of the following Items:-
S. Tender No. Brief Description Qty. Closing 
N. Date 

01 19230975A COUPLER SOCKET OUTER CASING 120 NOS 28.08.23 
ASSEMBLY 

02 19230665 KIT FOR DIRECT BRAKE EXHAUST VALVE 172 SET 29.08.23 

03 19230084 MOH KIT FOR SECHERON CONTACTOR 145 SET 29.08.23 
TYPE 

04 05231503A KIT AIR CLEANER FOR 1400 HP 886 SET 31.08.23 

05 09232411 CENTRE PIVOT LINER 7847 NOS 31.08.23 

06 08231527 RELAY,NON-AC IMMUNE PLUG IN TYPE, 897 NOS 01 09.23 
STYLEQNN1 

07 07235087 RETRO-FITMENT OF SUPPLY, 23 NOS 04.09.23 
INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 0 

08 77236025 

09 08231528 

10 77235300 

11 09232539 

12 09235011 

13 77236024 

14 07233458 

AUTOMATIC SWING (SWIVELLING) TYPE 
DOOR LOCKJNG AND OPENING 
MECHANISM IN RAJDHANIISHATABDI RAKES 

RUNNING CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS 

TYPES OF METAL LINERS 

RELAY,AC IMMUNISED,PLUG IN TYPE, 
STYLEQSPA1 

5000000 04.09.23 

NOS/SET 

1516 NOS 05.09.23 

SUPPLY OF HOOK BOLTS 58400 KGS 08.09 23 

NEW DOORWAY STIFFENING CROSS BAR 3947 NOS 11.09.23 

CRF SECTION ITEMS 

RUNNING CONTRACT FOR ELASTIC 
RAIL CLIP 

PRIMARY VERTICAL DAMPER FOR 
LHBCOACHES 

352 SET 11.09.23 

5892800 11.09.23 
NOS 

4533 NOS 11.09.23 

NOTE -1, Vendors may visn the I REPS website i.e. www.lreps.gov.ln for details. 

2. No Manual offer will be entertained. 

2423/23 
• 

YES BANK LIMITED 
BANK Regd. & Corporate Office: Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai -400055. 

CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249, E-mail: communications@yesbank.m, Website: www.yesbank.m 

Publication of Notice u/s 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act 
given that the under mentioned borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) who have defaulted 
t of principal and Interest of the facilities obtained by them from the Bank and whose facilities account have been 
n-Performlng Assets (NPA). The notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Re
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on their last known addresses 
en returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice. 

nt Type of Name ol Borrowers, 
0/S. As per 13(2) Notice 

NPADate 
Notice Date er Loan Co-borrowers, Mortgagors 

1. Mr. Vikas Dixit ffs. 39,20,351.97/- (Rupees Thirty 
Home ("Borrower & Mortgagor") Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand Three 13·06-2023 
Loan 2. Mrs. Sapna Tiwari W/o Mr. Vikas Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety 14-07-2023 

Dixit ("Co-Borrower & Mortgagor") Seven Only) due as on 10.07.2023 

red asset: Flat No. UGF-3, Upper Ground Floor, M.LG. Type, Front Side (R.H.S) without roof rights (the 
m Plot No. Neeti Khand 1/186, covered area measuring 45 Sq. Mtr., Situated in the residential colony Niti 
lpuram, Ghaziabad (U.P.) Boundaries : East: Plot No. 217, West: Road 36 H. wide, North: Plot No.187, 
185. 

ower(s)/co-Borrower(s)/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make 
landing amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, falling wh1ch further steps will be taken 
ld 60 days under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESI Act 
sis to bring to your attention that under Section 13 (8) of the SARFAESI Act, in case our dues together with all 
nd expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset 
or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset. Sdl-
023 
ad 

Authorised Officer 
For YES BANK Limited 

SATURDAY, 5 AUGUST 2023 Business Standard 
• 

0 fe~~!~!~~nJH~~I~~2n~~g~~~c~2~ ~!~i 
Ph.: 011-45700000 Email: cs@competent-maruti.com 

Web.: www.competent-maruti.com CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668 

MQm 
INFORMATION REGARDING NOTICE OF 38th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

('AGM'I TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE IVCI/OTHER AUDIO 
VISUAL MEANS (OAVMI; BOOK CLOSURE AND FINAL DIVIDEND 

The AGM of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, the 28th August, 2023 at 
11:00 a.m. through VC/OAVM in compliance with the applicable pro~isions of the Companies Act, 
2013 ['Act') and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBIIListing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements! Regulations, 20151'listing Regulations') read with General Circular Nos.1412020, 
17/2020 and 2012020 dated 8th April2020, 13th April 2020 and 5th May 2020, respectively, 
and other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA ') and SEBI to transact the 
businesses set forth in the Notice of the Meeting. 
I. The Notice of the AGM and Annual Report have been sent to all the Members whose email 
addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(sl. The aforesaid documents 
are also be available on the Company's website i.e. www.competat·maruti.com and on the website 
of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com 
11. Manner of registering J updating email addresses: 
a) Members holding the shares in physical form, who have not registered/updated their email 

addresses with the Company, are requested to register/update the same by writing to its 
Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTAI at admin@skylinerte.com along with the copv of the signed 
request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self attested copv of PAN card 
and self attested copy of any other document (e.g. Driving Ucense, Voter ID card, Passport etc.) 
in support as eddress proof of the Member as registered with the company; 

b) Members holding shares in dematerialised form, who have not registered/updated their email 
addresses, are requested to register/update their email addresses with Depository Participants 
with whom they maintain their demat accounts. 

Ill. Manner of casting vote(s) through •-voting: 
a) Members will have an opportunity to cast their votelsi on the businesses as set forth in the 

Notice of AGM through electronic voting system (e-votingl. The manner of voting remotely 
("remote e-voting") by Members holding shares in dematerialised form. physical form and for 
Members who have not registered the1r email addresses has been provided in the Notice of AGM 
which shall also be a~ailable on the website of the Company i.e. www.competet-maruti.com 

b) The facility for ~oting through electronic ~oting system will also be made available at the AGM 
and Members attending the AGM wllo have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able 
to ~ote at AGM. 

cl The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the 
Members through email. Members who do not receive email or whose addresses are not 
registered with the Compeny/RTA/Depository Participant(s) may generate log·n credentials by 
following instructions given in the Notes to Notice of AGM. 

IV. Book Closure for Dividend and payment thereof: 
a)The Company has fixed Book Closure from Tuesday, August 22, 2023 to Monday, 

August 28, 2023 (both days inclusive) for determining entitlement of Members to Dividend lor 
the Financial Year 2022-2023. 

b) Subject to approval of Members, Dividend will be paid to the Members on the bas1s of details of 
beneficial ownership furnished by the Depositories, as at the close of Monday, August 21, 2023 
and in respect of shares held in physical fonn to those Members whose name appear in the 
Register of members of the Company as on the close of Monday, August 21, 2023. 

c) As per the relevant circulars, payment of di~idend shall be made through electronic mode to the 
Members who have updated their. bank accounts details. Dividend Warrants/Demand Drafts will 
be dispatched to the registered addresses of the Members who have not updated their Bank 
account details, after normalisation of postal services. 

d) Payment of dividend will be subject to deduction of Tax at Source at applicable rates. For more 
details, please refer to the Notes of Notice of AGM. 

V. Manner of registering mandate lor receiving Di~ldend: 

Members are requested to register/update their complete Bank Details: 
a) With their Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts, if shares are 

held in dematerialised fonn by submitting the requisite documents. Detads in a form prescribed 
by your Depository Participant may also be required to be furnished; and 

b) W1th the Company (where shares are held in physical model at virenr@skylinerta.com with cc 
marked to cs@competet-maruti.com along with a copy of signed request letter mtntioning the 
neme of member, folio no., bank details, self-attested copy of PAN card and a cancelled 
cheque leaf. 

Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in 
particular, instruction for joining AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-~oting or voting at 
theAGM. 

Place: New Delhi 
Date ~ 04 08.2023 

For COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD. 
Sdl· 

RaviArora 
Company Secretary 



1)~'!Jll'~~ 
<~>. 2> ~ m 1ll'fi 
~(~"~).3)111\ 
~ '!fll' rl:i! (~-~) 

11. 18,48,825/

(m ~1'1TW 
~~~"' 

~llr:l')fllftf 
01.10.2022 1i<fi' '1<m 

l-'l'ffi'li--:-l'-~-=--_-~..,......-71'1-0ll'l-'-~~-=-~::-::--~=-lllll-1-3(-s-:-> ~::--,,-,.Q,_,,:il:-<lft-::-:am-:--~--=-=~=--;;n;n--;~t,"=~:-:::;-=~=-mu 
~m11 m11~-~~71'l~~llfll'l"'!f~X~ftl'111~fll;ln"'''WI'ilftl ·~ 
~ "'''1!11• .tl ~ lflli, til. "i>lr 7230070463, lim: rakesh.sharma02@.janabank.com. , '3Rf l'lA ~ t.c ~ 
~~-~k~~~1~ ~ 

13 

A q;+4'lee 3i'fd¥flam~<H=t '$. ~. 
~ ~ ~: ~ ~- 1:('1> 14, w-ire~. 'f~ ~·01 

¥'lf'i' 011-45'700000 ~: cs@competent-maruti.com 
~. www.competent-marutl.com CIN: l341 02Dl1985PLC020668 

~ 
~ ~ (<fufi)/3Rr ~ <ftu!~ mm;jf (~) il; ~ 
~ ~ ~ 38<ff ~WI toll;(~). 'ilt\ ~ ~ ~ 

~<'f1'lfivlili~>l~ 
<i>'<r4l ~- 2013 (~} W<T ;,rn$ ~" '1flto f.lll'l1 - '1\.rl"' ( 
1!1i2«lf1t<rm ~ ~) ~. 2015 (~"'~ ~) ~wft li'!To<lmllt!R'! 
~ ffi'IR1>1 ~:nt 14/2020. 17/2020 .rm 2012020 ~ 8 Jlt-o~, 2020 13 

2020 OQI1 s >rt 2020 ~'' - <limite <rm~ ~ (t['M\11) <l1llT W\1 om <liT 
'!frolt I!; 3I'J'IR ~ ~ 11'f'l1 '1 f~rl ~ "l'llall ~ <!'ill liR'l ~. ~ 
~ttilful~t~~~*-.28'l!'ffi12023 '<lit~1' 
~'1111~1 
I ~~~-~l!fam'!flll~11111TU!~'It!t~'ProllliT<rnT 
~~t<n>~~t IJ;lil~~$1Aj1f.l~WWN.compe 
maruti.com il'<l R'R; ~ 1f.l ~ w.-11 www.bseind a.com tR 1rn'llll ~ 

II. t>l<f"" 'llll ~ ~/3l'm'A 1Im'\ ""~ 
"'' ~ liR;tl >l rn 'IR1J1 m ~~~R ~-wn. ~ <iltAI i); ffl'l3!'A ;lit<! 'Q;J ~ 

3!!1l!'l'!tl~~.iml~$'!T'!~<rnTm~'IR~~n 
~. lR m <tlt m ~ ~fll,l'll <iltAI l!; <rm mn ~~1 w.<ll )I; 
l!; m~~<~ <); 'fl"l~ q 3RI fllffil •ft ~ ('lll'fi ~ or~fl. M 3lTttl 
iff~ <ml'lli ~) "' ""'"' :.1'1'·1 q;;ftWI> 0~ ai<R'111 lf'i\<: (3!m!\1!) $ 
<rm admin@skyllnerta.com ~ ft:r~ 'iiR \ffl ~/31n0'1 liRA 11>1 ~ ~ 
<liTliT ~I 

11) IMtllaou~w; 1lffil! >trn m~ m~ ~ ~. ~ 3!'A fu 11<11 1lil ~ 
3lllll'l 'It! amm t. m ~ ~ ~ <rm ~am~ m.lllil '«rn!!1'' 

~t.~W~3!'A;lit<l<rn111il~/-~<l>l·~131'1ll1t 
111 . t·~ • vtft1: ore~""~= 
ill) ~II;' <rm ~~~ ll"f11ll (~)<); tilful~ ~ ~ ii 4¥11 f.!mftil 
~ ~ tR 3111') ~ ~ "" ·>lllffi ;rore ~~ fi~zllaHiil"" liR;tl 

>flfl!<l; l!R;tl-.f rn 'IR1J1 mo) ~ w.'f4'l "'" ~ ~ 1 3l'f.r tlrH '1<11 il\1 q;,jt<ll<U) 

'!tl <rna1 t. ~ ~ II;' 1tr11 ft11re ail$ n ore(~ {-'1'1~'1) "" ofum ~ 
<t.) 11'Rl >i l!iffi ~- ;;!) 1j;lf-j) 11!1 ~.: WWN.competent·marull.com ~ >!\ 
;rore'Wnl 

«) ~'lllfblll"fllllll>tllfu!~l!!I~~Jj>l\;rorei!RJlYlN'llil'<l 
~ ~~ ~ ~ ~. fu·tM ~ i-~ ~ tilful3f!T-11 ~'It!~~ 
1\~ilore~•nmHI 

'1) ~~ t tilfulllll! ~~ ~ fR'1 <1!'1{'1 ~ w.'f4'1llli ~ il; -lftl! ~ 
<mal <l!T'q"111 ~ Uimii llll ~"" lll'<l ~ mil t 31>m ~~ "" ~13!ffi!l111 
~ ~ ~ <rm ~ 'ft1 t. Q ~ 11!1 Wf-'1 <tlt fbquft ij ~ "'! ':fl>) 

~~~~l'!r·~~~IIR~tt 
IV. omtm W<T ~ 1j'1<IR '$ ~ U\ ~ WI\: 
iii) I'll<! ll't 2022·23 II;' ftr'l omtm lfl[R <PT~ ~ ~ illt <mrn1 f.lulful 'll>f-1 II; ftr'l 

ili<r-ll ~ ~Tf'.t'<ll<. 22 JI'HO, 2023" Wf'ffi 28 :JI'ffil, 2023 (~r.il ~ mto) o<n 
..,tl<ilr~~~tl 

11) ~~~~~'O\A<R.~.21wn<r.2023illt~q,~f..r~om 
llt\:l~~~~flmui~~'Rfl'll>fifll<l;l!R;tfil'fla<~~$ 
'll~il~.213!'110,2023l!!l~~;!;'!'ilil;~$~q~.,~ 
~ 'l1'l ;:;;! t ;R l'll'!m lli1 'j'1UR ~ •n•pn I 

Tf) Ut'f1fllq>qflq:o'i~"r:J"'R~11iT"J'1ll!'!~~.ij'i3'!'!l'lll~<!il~ 
~-~ 3l'f.rtl!l ~"" fmvll!il ~ am~tl m;l\ln t m>!J""'~ll; 
'i3'RJQ3!1f'ib;1J!ii<l>larolf'l'ftiW,t~1111~~11l\~i11"lllT <I 

~Jm*'rl~ 
tl) "!f'llllf '"'Tfl'IR <11'1 ffi 'R ~ 'R "'' <tlt ~ lliT flN1I ~ ~ i3!1ltl!l ~ il; 

ltr'I'F'!'~liii'J."AA!!Ilf?.u!llfi~ 
v. Oflllilllll'<lm$fR'I~~llm'\""~' 
,~ n am ~ l'll> ~~twr· "" 'llllt<!RV!t31WA ~ "" ar:~~ f\lrr11 vnm ~ 

"'' ~ liR;tl >l rn ~rn" ~ 'R ftl~ ~-ttr-1~ <rm ~!tit~ 
liRI'Illil m«m ~ <lllffi t II; <rm tnfb<r ~ Uf11111RI ~ ~ 
~ rnr f.ltl\full!R;tl i! ~ 'llllffilll"""" m <M 

11) 'lli'l'-11 iii llffl ·~ ~ >ftfflili liR;tl >1 milo ~) virenr@skyhnerta.com 'R ffi>l il 
• cs@competet-marut~.com 1111 ;rn$1 !lfl'lft:rfll ~ m t ffi'l ~ l); '1!'1 ~ 
"'U'l'TI1m'vl<OI~IIR~~'I'llillt~llfllr.rt!llt'lilmlillt'l'l'l 
~~OQI!'!!;>Iiff'll!\t.,"'i~~OI'i!R'l'~ilir.!ITO!l'fl'tmlft.l 
~ 1111 ~ <tlt 'J."A1 il u~f«il '!fill ~ lM fffi111. ~ s\ tnfll<l t<t.'f II;' 
f.l~.~~-~<~'ti!fu!ti're~3l'(lff~>iore~"'1lff<'i'l~ 
lfiJ·l4>1~~vnmtl 

'l'd~~tl>.~ 
' !!101/ 
~ar;m 

Uil[;jl~ 


